As of 31 March 2007, we had approximately 43 full-time employees and three employees on a
part-time basis. All of our employees are employed by Uni-Invest Beheer B.V., except for Mr. Bakker
and Mr. Roozenboom, who have an employment agreement with Uni-Invest N.V.

Under Dutch law, all employers in The Netherlands with more than 50 employees must
establish a works council. Accordingly we have not established a works council.

95

   BOWNE OF LONDON 06/04/2007 17:02 NO MARKS NEXT PCN: 099.00.00.00 -- Page is valid, no graphics BOT  U52826  098.00.00.00  18X

SELLING SHAREHOLDERS AND RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

Selling Shareholders

Holdings Prior to the Offering and Participation in the Offering

The following table presents information about the ownership of our ordinary shares, including
with respect to the Selling Shareholders, as of the date of this Prospectus:

Shares owned immediately
after the Offering1

Existing Shares
Without With fullowned

exercise of the exercise of theprior to the closing
Over-Allotment Over-Allotmentof Total Existing Shares to1

Option Optionthe Offering be sold in the Offering
Without

exercise of With full exercise
the Over- of the Over-
Allotment Allotment

Total % Option Option Total % Total %

Rembrandt I S.à r.l* 4,539,421 18.97 196,349 853,614 4,343,072 9.47 3,685,807 8.04

Rembrandt II S.à r.l  3,985,231 16.66 172,378 749,401 3,812,853 8.31 3,235,830 7.05

Rembrandt III S.à r.l 3,531,044 14.76 152,732 663,994 3,378,312 7.37 2,867,050 6.25

Rembrandt IV S.à r.l 5,792,412 24.21 250,546 1,089,232 5,541,866 12.08 4,703,180 10.25

Rembrandt V S.à r.l  5,949,369 24.87 257,335 1,118,747 5,692,034 12.41 4,830,622 10.53

Jack Bakker2  110,678 0.46 0 0 117,696 0.26 117,696 0.26

Pieter Roozenboom2  0 0.00 0 0 1,754 0.00 1,754 0.00

Other registered
holders* 14,666 0.01 0 0 14,666 0.06 14,666 0.03

Non- registered
holders* 2,444 0.01 0 0 2,444 0.01 2,444 0.01

Totals 23,925,265 100.00 1,029,340 4,474,988 22,904,697 49.94 19,459,049 42.43

(1) Assumes an Offer Price equal to the mid-point of the Offer Price Range.

(2) We may allot up to 4100,000 of Offer Shares on a preferential basis to Mr. Bakker and 425,000 of Offer Shares on a preferential basis to
Mr. Roozenboom. The number of ordinary shares set opposite each of their respective names above assumes that each purchases the
maximum number of shares allotted to him at an Offer Price equal to the mid-point of the Offer Price Range.

Except as disclosed above, we are not aware of any person who, as of the date of this
Prospectus, directly or indirectly, has an interest as beneficial owner in shares which represent 5% or